NOTE SHEET
2 3 SUDA

For construction of a 50 bedded Shelter for Urban Homeless under DAY-NULM
at Coochbehar Municipality Rs. 119.54 Lakh has been approved by PSC in its 4

th meeting on 31.07.2&56 2015 o

The funding pattern of central & state shares are 60:40. The central share is Rs.
71.74 Lakh & the state share is Rs. 47.82 Lakh. So far we have released an
amount of Rs. 49.21 Lakh. It may be noted that Rs. 49.21 Lakh (1*' installment)

released on adhoc basis.

Now the Municipality has completed 40% works.. Utilization Certificate of Rs.
49.21 Lakh received by the Municipality, submitted to SUDA in GFR 19A duly
signed by the Chairman, Coochbehar Municipality and Executive Engineer,

Coochbehar Division as per prevailing norms.

Now it is proposed to release an amount of Rs. 46.41 Lakh (Central Share Rs.
27.85 Lakh and State Share Rs.18.56 Lakh) as 2™ installment in favour of the
Municipality for the settlement of the Bill and others .

Submitted. }/
<=, . p'lb-
Q i O <- - 5T
%ﬁ Wﬁ
a
The 20 l\ﬂS‘l’hlmcrr‘- é& one. on St beded

aﬂt*‘@’(S hel’rd'[ LU‘L(LJ'(

S helten
<FG'Y Ug&aml‘i'm_l,ess, NULM oF Coocrabeld

Vv\aa/lcve.‘ “r&l&q-@-_rb\_n___uc- in GFR 1A and MPKq’l

rlu(a. 3 ne ‘oi»h\» _ Concomed Bwecvdive. Buspmnuoy MED
ve F&‘ g

V\M_C‘q'/(a__..—rm_.- o cunt F'&ﬂ)o&b +o
_b_:“fe\tﬁ&bafj ?,“d EAS{"Q\\M—)@ F\S. qe-q\kw
C%c-k Shoune (\s NS Rahds G5 Shide, Sl
i ¢ - Ve« s :
Ay i
Adv il Qéb

: 1p] 0%
D}_T

CDM’{) y P 1

— e —




* i ' »
‘. . % -0)\ -
b=N) NOTE SHEET . SUL 4

Net /79““’ P;f)q
l:’v\ 4641 Lakla ou 2 by eak- 179
(howa bl .u ng be ~Nelews o 4o

(MLL GGLM h ’f :’1’1 M«Mf b
(MWE)e'flM’f Mf{'hbw’f\l AfP

W

D:N‘ufgw__ fvg,u
P oine.
& o M-fﬂ{lc(




Diryéor

s

[

et

U.0.No. SUDA: 2324,

Dated.... | s, 9...[5’

(- 12 )aers

)3
NOTE SHEET

As proposed by TA, we may agree to release T46.41 lakh (ACA %27.85
lakh and State Share ¥18.56 lakh) to Coochbehar Municipality for
construction of 50 beded Shelters under Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH)
of NULM programme in the 2" instalment.

Earlier we had released Rs.49.21 lakh (ACA %36.91 lakh and State Share
212.30 lakh) out of the total project cost of Rs.119.54 lakh (ACA ¥71.724 lakh
and State Share ¥47.816 lakh) and the ULB has so far utilised 63.44% of the
amount released in the 1% instalment.

In view of above we may release ¥46.41 lakh (ACA ¥27.85 lakh and State
Share 218.56 lakh) to Coochbehar Municipality in the 2" instalment for
construction of 50 beded Shelters under Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) of
NULM programme.

[ q’/g.
A/Q——WA Moﬂ—) ‘)t W%Jn/rg an,)
1@ WA be yheass 4 YAls fv I SO

1 A’MurW S Db el | &
Lo Ay van e L:t How b M1 €, Ma’@@) Vet

’ “]Cmﬁ §
T

Pm"y\()d Q)r rp"

-

)

SUDR

' C,.Hy\,a
@r o

/

/16




~ 04 I
NOTE SHEET m

s per notes and orders at prepage

As approved by the Hon’ble M.I.C., M.A. & U.D.
epartments at NSP-03, to release the fund in respect of
helter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under NULM in favour
f Cooch Behar Municipality, a Transfer Advice for
5.46,41,000/- (Rupees Forty-six Lakh Forty-one Thousand

nly) only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of
irector, SUDA and Joint Secretary, M.A. Department

lease for onward transmission to State Bank of India, Salt

=i

[Lake Sec-1 branch for electronic transfer of funds.

e
Y i, S
/40-1%"/ 29 .09. 4

% E[QC'{’YUIN‘Q PW\@] r(‘rn/wafw ool vt
:‘h'er;q.- c:[‘ SUHB wd~ NUL M man Kl‘"r»ell)a

| ST ~C;'-?L_-Jd\e%’\\‘a

'Q/E;id, 7 | W"\Yi\%
’ 05
4

(wy(()fﬂﬂcf Uzﬁj /@t’ f/(' i

wf ﬁ; i % il
Sfvop queHP:

0/( e pudt
ppaecty ond O

f\gé

Jg Larkh 807" , T
CA a.08 pot¢ @ D




NOTE SHEET m

Sub: Release of fund (final installment) in favour of Coochbehar
Municipality for Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM

A 50 bedded sheiter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless
(SUH) under DAY-NULM at Coochbehar Municipality was approved by
Project Sanction Committee (PSC) in its 4" meeting with an approved cost
Rs. 119.54 Lakh. Qut of this Rs. 119.54 Lakh, the cost of Civil construction
including S & P and internal electrification is Rs. 106.45 Lakh, Furniture and
Utensils Rs. 8.71 Lakh, Service Connection (WBSEDCL) Rs. 0.5 Lakh, Rs. 0.40
Lakh for Firefighting arrangement, Rs. 3.48 Lakh for contingency (3%)

The funding pattern of Central & State shares is 60:40. The Central share is
Rs. 71.72 Lakh & the State share is Rs. 47.82 Lakh. So far with a tune of Rs.
49.21 Lakh (1" installment) & 46.41 Lakh (2 nd installment).

Now, the Municipality has completed the construction of the shelter unit.
Utilization Certificate of 2" installment with a tune of Rs. 28.07 Lakh was
submitted to SUDA in GFR 19A duly signed by the Chairperson, Coochbehar
Municipality and authenticated by Executive Engineer, Coochbehar Division,
MED as per prevailing norms.

) Now it is proposed to release rest amount of Rs. 23.92 Lakh {Central Share
: ’ Rs. 14.35 Lakh and Sate Share Rs. 9.57 Lakh) as final installment in favour of
the Coochbehar Municipality for the settlement of the Bill.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

robly abave. >%
A %! frumd moan fo ueleaset T

ﬁW, Mﬁwﬂ abiecpt foe o

ot (pmtiutliBr ¢ SUK wu%gwm .

May be Comsideved. 1 |1 ¥
oA\

# ks qu
{

=

II



|

cac o s s o EE TR

DG »

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Fuskirews octfoe A be  daren. oo rn e
o@e connt Sa:\')’f()rsgupq-
sp
zﬂ-lf/f

md;"‘n/



_,a_}’_
NOTE SHEET SUDA

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Secretary of UD&MA Dept. & Director,
SUDA at page-05, to release the fund in respect of final
instalment of Shelter for Urban Homeless in favour of Cooch
Behar Municipality under DAY-NULM, a transfer Advice
amounting to Rs. 23,92,000.00 (Twenty three lakh ninety two
thousand) only have been prepared and placed herewith for
signature of Addl. Director & FA, SUDA and Finance Officer,
SUDA please for onward transmission to state Bank Of India,

Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for electronic transfer of funds.

bashen-
0f. 32 fod¥
/

g‘ Ia\j
L %g{\%
T 2 Ll

mpmerendum  pI7 5 ﬂJﬁﬂJ'

hipd b’

_g_);_!jjof-";

g d

V@S

Y1

1}




-.__059

NOTE SHEET

SUDAJ

Sub: Release of fund 1 st instalment for Operation & Maintenance of Shelter under the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Coochbehar Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit was constructed at Coochbehar Municipality
under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is
functional since January, 2018 and operation & maintenance is providing by the
concerned ULB. At present number of inmates in the shelter unit is 16 nos.

It may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. Estt/709/18 dated: 04.07.2018
has been received from Chairman, Coochbehar Municipality regarding Operation &
Maintenance cost of SUH, Coochbehar {THIKANA). A fund requisition for 3 months
(January, 2018 to March, 2018} is submitted by the ULB as following.

Claim of fund for operationalization of the shelter for Urban Homeless of Coochbehar

Municipality for 3 Months

Sl. Item Quantity Unit Rate in Amount

No | 93 Ik Rs. In Rs.
1 Quarterly Maintenance

i cost of Shelter 2
(i) Electricity Charges 3 Months | 5000.00 | 15000.00
(ii) Maintenance of plumbing & 3 Months | 500.00 1500.00
Electrical work
2. Quarterly Servicing Cost
{i) Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 | 9000.00
¥ Staff Salary
(i) Manager (full time) 3 Months | 10000.00 | 30000.00
(ii) Caregivers: 3 nos. 3x 3 Months | S000.00 | 45000.00
heads
Total= Rs.100500.00

it has been observed that the

requisition of an amount of Rs.100500.00
{for 3 months) is submitted for O & M cost of shelter. Now based on the Operational &
Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs.100500.00 (Rupees One Lakh five hundred

—_—

Re

only) may be released as 1 st instalment)in favour of Coochebehar Municipality as
Operation and Maintenance cost for the period (January, 2018 to March, 2018} of

shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval.




- gq s

NOTE SHEET

- SR e )

"3 d
, S At ed foo
EN Sl ol M 2
¢ ol i >3 %6
\




A0-

- NOTE SHEET SwA
£F

popor potts epd exdere 28 PC

f—jfww g o Aeetei § W )’2’;’}% ;waa
ﬂ;e;m pos L= PP M//d;}iﬁ;;ﬁ PR
e A% O
Wil Nmnﬁ’)ﬁ 3., A NCJ A(y:(rmtﬁ/””

onyy- hea? L7 WWMA Mdf;},«'&% ok PLOC

o ‘ sos  o0d § Sr-1
‘O)% ﬁf);h:o#%/é’iﬂfm}ﬂﬁﬂ g Sk
| |




R
NOTE SHEET

Sub: Release of fund (2 nd instalment of 1 st Year) for Operation & Maintenance of
Shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Coochbehar
Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit is functional at Coochbehar Municipality under the
scheme Sheiter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional since
January, 2018 and operation & maintenance js providing by the concerned ULB. At
present number of inmates in the shelter unit is 1o nos.

It may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. Estt/1639/18 dated: 29.11.2018
has been received from Chairman, Coochbehar Municipality regarding Operation &
Maintenance cost of SUH, Coochbehar (THIKANA). Concerned ULB has submitted the
Utilization Certificate of 0& M cost of 1 st instalment to the tune of Rs. 100500.00 (copy
enclosed). Aiso a fund requisition for 3 months {April, 2018 to June, 2018) has received by
this office as following. 5

—

Claim of fund for operationalization of the shelter for Urban Homeless of Coochbehar
Municipality for 3 Months

sl Item Quantity |  Unit Rate in AmountT
No Rs. in Rs.
1. Quarterly Maintenance
cost of Shelter
(i) Electricity Charges 3 Months | 5000.00 | 15000.00
(i) Maintenance of plumbing & 3 Months | 500.00 1500.00
Electrical work
= Quarterly Servicing Cost
{i) Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 | 9000.00
Staff salary (Manager, 3 Months 75000.20
Caregivers)
Total= Rs.100500.004

ft has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs.100500.00 @
{for 3 months) is submitted for O & M cost of shelter (copy enclosed in C.p. side). Now

based on the Operational & Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs.100500.00 7‘
(Rupees One Lakh five hundred only) may be released as 2 nd instalment)in favour of
Coochbehar Municipality as Operation and Maintenance cost for the period (April, 2018 to
June, 2018) of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval.

3
| P\m\?w A ey e @‘@[ Q\)\\WJ\\Q’

LD
% eubHe med
]@m addi¥nal Ffwm

Conhwued —




|RYS “ﬁb"“*‘?’ m

ko

D
NOTE SHEET

lare Svip are JuncBimd In odur %5
Uudﬁe M 0% G2 fe. fan S madiby Oi* oS Ui
s B UL csj—émhcx g i

Tk Colleeted .iujm wlmﬁ 7o
&)ar}‘ MA-NI

lr— nnRHqu’r
s Comtan, wenth it Aabe on
Shihwlen) acC omma%m’\)

Coh)bv/lﬂﬂ_::l
g)vw Elfu;]h:
MW Pwaan,s Yoy
b
9% M'“ﬁ M_ﬁiﬂoccﬁo bmw\“’

A ‘e .
. FARLE Jovelopmmt- hrou y 2 ;

sty

™n

wo. e oot

N OWLB.
M/k u\V>~

b Lbiawm vepovl”

oty




=)

2
%sp“

A{*—e—p -n-e,'réa\}-@d— Gaﬂmwﬂécm@,\kx_‘m
Yoo bee veeei~vta fron~ vuLm %
et e b

r

=3
NOTE SHEET

SUDAY

% ULB o e %
5 Ov\—q- N WM’Q{H oL ..FD"P e W’D"f’i::}‘g 5 bCM‘
loten yrece (ved placed relori-
_Sub: Release of fund (2 nd instalment of 1 st year) for Operation & Maintenance of

Shelter under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Coochbehar
Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit was constructed at Coochbehar Municipality
under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is
functional since 02.08.2017 and the ULB itself functioning the sheiter unit. At present 13
inmates are present in the shelter as per report submitted by the ULB

It may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. Estt./ 259/19 dated: 10.04.2019
have been received from Executive Officer Coochbehar Municipality regarding requisition
of cost of O & M of SUH, Coochebahr. Utilization certificate of amounting Rs. 110500.00 as
1 st instalment is received in full (copy enclosed in C.P. side). Also a report in prescribed
format has been submitted along with this letter and fund requisitions for 9 months (April,
2018 to Dec, 2018) have been submitted by the concerned ULB.

It has been observed that the requisition of total amount of Rs. 3,08,790.00 for 9 months
has been submitted to this end. As per approved DPR of SUH annual O & M cost is Rs.
600000.00. Based on the provision of O & M cost, an.amount Rs.3,08,790.00 (Rupees
Three lakh eight thousand seven hundred_ ninety only)may be released in favour of
Coochebahr Municipality as Operation and Maintenance cost (April, 2018 to Dec, 2018)
of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

-

As divected he droft Jetten to Elecntfve e
C 2ocih berasa N\/\/\WQ[W?,-)S plecod  tn o Chpi
S{de v IO eqnd e vWinge S |

™

fﬁhjjggzka Yt
haac, P by [ ] \

o
Y
T

—




‘EI NOTZSHEET SUDA

Notes NSP-12 - 13 may kindly be seen.

Cooch Behar has given the clarifications for the SUH presently running in
the District. The monthly format report has been furnished by the SUH (copy
p!awi in the cp side). The O&M cost for the period April, 2018 to Dec, 2018
amounting to Rs.3,08,790/- (Rupees three lakh eight thousand seven hundred &

ninety) only may be released to Cooch Behar Municipality for immediate
disbursement.

i
-

UC of the fund released and further requisition from Jan to March,2019
may be submitted by Cooch Behar Municipality within .30.04.2019.

I Approval may be accorded.
i

Mt%

Diregtor, SUDA Y. Abave (w.owr kv by he WA _’_‘Mg/‘";
?,r, &u,‘rdl:;\’ M \q'\Ll \\/Q)
M . 3
b 0.0| o, SUDA.225 e 7

/Hu VLB MS/V\,UJV\/L:) I Vs

prregrem W’-.W' ’F_W me'_w
ol Ard bt Conaolidalid
MPR ie Acnt 1v Gol by Brd wek

51,) a2 8¢ &mg.@% wWexk: gt -

A0 &m\ 7’
e %
%YE@;@% wh £




u,‘.

NOTE SHEET mﬁ
5\ Twobruweiov T be. Q.U.A?( i s
,?S)\/ w ot a,c/wrol/\'%‘

NP he Anked BIEE

&% '1‘5\“'\”

P e W*Q'W

P') M’“ MM“., &J{h




M-
NOTE SHEET
SUDA

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD&MA Dept. &
Director, SUDA at page-14, to transfer the fund in respect
O&M cost of SUH under NULM, a transfer Advice amounting
to Rs. 3,08,790.00 (Three lakh eight thousand seven hundred
ninety) only have been prepared and placed herewith for
signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and Finance Officer,
SUDA please for onward transmission to state Bank Of India,
Salt lake Sec-1 Brangh for electronic transfer of funds. '

sphon -
g/.af?,!Qifq-

.:;

g\%w"’ox e

= M



17
NOTE SHEET

J0redum po. /(/ﬁﬁf L14[ 0006/ 217 detrd. 07041009
yetefegyy —h/[;w,{ e peap Jperdig O0nd 7 cost wier
o 0¥ Sor-of JP1-mym hore booo Praperes end precos
me;ﬁ/y Lpadurg 3. [ S PO

Iidon.
a. 0F,/0_f 7
ol oA

g_:.\

R Y




-— I - a
NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Release of fund (1 st instalment of 2 nd year) for Operation & Maintenance of
Sheiter under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Coochbehar
Municipality

it may be mentioned that a shelter unit was constructed at Coochbehar Municipality
under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is
functional since 02.08.2017 and the ULB functioning the sheiter unit. At present 12
inmates are present in the shelter as per report submitted by the ULB

It may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. Estt./ 2714/19 dated: 17.05.2019
have been received from Executive Officer Coochbehar Municipality regarding requisition
of cost of O & M of SUH, Coochebahr. Utilization certificate of amounting Rs. 308790.00 as
2 nd instalment of 1 st year is received in full (copy enclosed in C.P. side). Also a report in
prescribed format has been submitted along with this letter and fund requisitions for 5
months {Jan, 2019 to May, 2019} have been submitted by the concerned ULB as following:

Sl. Itern Quantity Unit Rate in Amount
No Rs. In Rs.
1 Electricity Charges 5 Months | 5000.00 | 25000.00
2 Maintenance of plumbing & 5 Months | 500.00 2500.00
Electrical work
3 Sweeping Charges 5 Months | 3000.00 15000.00
4 Cost of Providing free food 810 Months | 100.00 4050.00
for 10% of inmates
5 Salary Manager 5 Months | 10000.00 | 50000.00
6. Salary of 3 Caregivers 5x3 Months | 5000.00 | 75000.00
Total= Rs.171550.00

It has been observed that the requisition of total amount of Rs. 171550.00 for 5 month

has been submitted to this end. As per approved DPR of SUH annual O & M cost is Rs.|ff~, <«
600000.00. Based on the provision of O & M cost, an amount Rs.171550.00 {Rupees On A
lakh seventy one thousand five hundred fifty only) may be released in favour o
Coochebahr Municipality as Operation and Maintenance cost {Jan, 2019 to May, 2019) of
shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal.




19 .

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Notes NSP-18 may kindly be seen.

O&M charges for the SUH at Cooch Behar Municipality amounting to
Rs.1,71,550/- (rupees one lakh seventy one thousand five hundred & fifty) only
may be released as a first installment for the second year may be approved.

Payment upto Ver , 2015 has been disbursed by Cooch Behar
Municipality.

%m \7
Director, SUDFA AMD

i o




;ﬁ_

NOTE SHEET :
=i SUDA

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Director, SUDA & Jt. Director, SUDA at
page-19, to transfer the fund in respect O&M cost of SUH
tinder NULM, a transfer Advice amounting to Rs. 1,71,550.00
(one lakh seventy one thousand five hundred fifty) only have
been prepared and placed herewith for signature of Finance
Dfficer’s, SUDA please for onward transmission to state Bank
Df India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for electronic transfer of

funds.

0 wrrium 1v. Jog - 474 /1088 S et S0 A2
regerdng etoont 3 Jund 10 04 LB J i
ke jﬂ St v PRT—IUU™ poo? Hoor Wﬁ
tnd Pt hoor vt it dootuze 4 127

Preoe




—2 |
NOTE SHEET

Sub: Release of fund (2 nd instalment of 2 nd Year) for Operation & Maintenance of
Shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Coochbehar
Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit is functional at Coochbehar Municipality under the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional since
01.01.2018 and operation & maintenance is provided by ULB itself. At present number of
inmates in the shelter unit is 9 nos as per report submitted by ULB.

it may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. Estt/ 4150/ 19 dated: 25.10.2019
has been received from Executive Officer, Coochbehar Municipality regarding Operation &
Maintenance cost of SUH, Coochbehar. Concerned ULB has submitted the Utilization
Certificate of O& M cost of 1 st instalment of 2 nd year to the tune of Rs. 171550.00 (copy
placed in the C.P. side). Also a fund requisition for 3 months (June, 2019 to December,
2019) has received by this office as following.

| Claim of fund for operation & maintenance of the shelter for Urban Homeless of
Coochbehar Municipality for 3 Months

Sl. item Quantity Unit Rate in Amount
. No Rs. in Rs.
1. Quarterly Maintenance
cost of Shelter
{i) Electricity Charges 7 Months | S000.00 | 35000.00
(i) | Maintenance of plumbing & 7 Months | 500.00 3500.00

Electrical work

2. Quarterly Servicing Cost

(i) Sweeping Charges Ly Months | 3000.00 | 21000.00

3 Cost for free food for 10 % 7 Months | 1825.00 | 12,775.00
of inmates '

4 Staff salary (Manager, 7 Months | 15000 | 105000.00

Caregivers)

Total= Rs.177275.00

It has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs.177275.00
{for 3 months) is submitted for O & M cost of sheiter {copy placed in C.P. side). As per
approved DPR annual O & M cost is Rs. 600000.00. Now based on the Operational &
Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs.177275.00 {Rupees One Lakh seventy
seven thousand two hundred seventy five only) may be released as 2 nd instalment of 2
nd year in favour of Coochbehar Municipality as Operation and Maintenance cost for the
period (June, 2019 to December, 2019) of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval.

=.0
15._')1@




NOTE SHEET

Notes page-21/N may kindly be seen.

O&M charges for the SUH at Coochbehar Municipality amounting to 3177275
(Z One lakh seventy seven thousand two hundred seventy five only) may be released as

2" installment for the 2™ year may be approved.

Payment upto May, 2019 has been disbursed by Coochbehar Municipality.
Utilisation of the fund released as 1% installment of the 2" year has been submitted by
the ULB.

Direct?K‘jUD.ﬂ. sapt et ops

X - WMWQ

FY\. Lu_ '.S\ ul \6
UD ¥ M : 1
U.0. No. SUDA..2.B.%.... MW

Dated.. A2, AL LA,
File No..f:..\.‘zm..:.,t.a.i[.‘)rwﬁs

/gi‘ﬁy/’&;,/ syt w0

~

T

Kavhl




.;z f,—

NOTE SHEET SUDA

As per notes and orders at pte page

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD&MA Dept. &
Director, SUDA at page-22 to transfer the fund in respect of
D&M cost of SUH under NULM, a transfer Advice amounting

to Rs. 1,77,275.00 (One lakh seventy seven thousand two

hundred seventy five) only have been prepared and placed
herewith for signature of Director, SUDA & Finance Officer,
SUDA please for onward transmission to state Bank Of India,
Ralt lake Sec-1 Branch for electronic transfer of funds.

b Aen -

AL g0t
et by
et

/ﬁﬂmyn:-ﬂdam . ﬂ/ﬂﬂ-—'ﬂl//‘}ﬂlf / C & 374 deftd. /t?- t;- 9049

;(gmacbdr xtpo0p - /W)J fo ook gorer 7
Krdp hoeoe o /bumxé{f)rﬂ t3 W W{’d—
jL i wondpr  pufpm  her? 007 wa{fc{ -
Preced A0 2444 )ﬁfr ﬂjﬂ’\/“*“t’ A s |

e ooy

o e 177 04

Lord




File No. SUDA-14012(14)/6/2020-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 261423 ) 25

<

Note No. #1

Sub: Release of fund for Operation & Maintenance cost of functional
shelters under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH} under
DAY-NULM to different ULBs

This office has received the fund claims for Operation & Maintenance cost of
functional shelters under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) from 16
ULBs for different periods (_copies placed in the C.P. side for your kind perusal).
it may be mendtioned that all these shelters are 50 bedded and as per
operational guidelines of SUH O & M cost per year is Rs. 6.0 Lakh. Now based on
these guidelines O & M cost of shelter of different ULBs may be released as per

following list:
O & M FUND CLAIMS
Fund Claim Fund to be Vigar oF
SLNeo., ULB Name SUH Name | Amount(in Period  |disbursed (in functinalizati
Lakh) Lakh) [ ization
/
Midnapore Jana Kalyan Dec,2019 -
}/ Municipality Bhawan | 22100 | penooe | 122100 =
Maheshtala = Jan-
/ Municipality Abas 1,13,345 Mar, 2020 113,345 aud
Habra Bibekananda Jan-
3 Municipality Bhawan 121,535 Mar,2020 Lakhe) 037
i / Rajpur Sonarpur |  Nivedita Dec,2019 -
Municipality Bhawan 135425 Feb,2020 133,625 ALy
Katwa : Jan-
/ Municipality Thikana 1,36,025 Mar, 2020 1,36,025 2019
Krishnanagar . Jan-
ﬁ/ Municipality Sukhonir 1,44,300 Mar,2020 1,44,300 2017
Tamralipta . Dec,2019 -
/ Municipality Shantiniketan | 1,23,562.50 Feb, 2020 1,23,562.50 2019
e Saranya 1,50,000 Haly 1,50,000 2017
J ’Municipality G Mar,2020 | %
E:'olkata .
e SUH-Gouribari Jan-
f; ummpe‘ll Lane 1,26,538 Mar,2020 1,26,538 2019
orporation
olkata Jan
un1c1p§l Amar Asroy 1,14,005 Mar, 2020 1,14,005 2019
orporation
l' English Bazar Anubhab 1,03,923 an,2020 to 1,09,923 2018




File No. SUDA-14012(14)/6/2020-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 261423 )

e March,
Municipality 2020

Oct, 2019 to
12 HowrahMC Ghare Phera 2,91,000 2,91,000 2019
Mar,2020

B Jan-
A 13 [Jalpalgun Ashroy 100500 Mar. 2020 100500 2018

Jan-
Mar,2020
with
% Coochbehar Thikana 195975 caregiver 195975 2018

salary
July,19 to
March 2020

Oct,2019
}/Durgapur Abhyasram 148500 to Dec,19 148500 2017

Vivekananda 128823 Jan-March,

Atias 2020 128823 2019

ly Chandernagar

Now fund as mentioned in the table may be released towards these ULBs for the
aforesaid purpose, :
Submitted for your kind perusal.

29/01/2020 11:27 AM
SOUMEN DE
{(SMM-WBSULM(NULM}(SUDA})

Note No. #2

FO to opine,

31/01/2020 6:24 PM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUDAY})

Note No. #3

Please comment on the UC status of the previously released fund in favour of the
proposed ULBs.

03/02/2020 2:08 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT){SUDA))

26



File No. SUDA-14012(14)/6/2020-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 261423 )

Note No. #4

As mentioned above it may be noted that out of 16 ULBs 10 ULBs submitted the
UC of previous instaliment and rest 6 ULBs committed to submit the UC by 1 st
week of February, 2020. Now considering the urgency of fund O & M release as
per decision on Agenda 3 of the minutes of the 14 th meeting of Project Sanction
Committee of SUH, fund may be released in favour of these ULBs for O& M of
SUH.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

03/02/2020 2:37 PM
SQUMEN DE
(SMM-WBSULM{NULM)(SUDA))

Note No. #5

Proposed amount for O&M may be released. It may be noted that UCs of the
previous release for 5 ulbs are still pending , to be provided by this week, as
committed by these ULBs. As Tamralipta Municipality has started operation in
December 20189, this is the first release of O&M fund for this ULB.

03/02/2020 5:57 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA))

Note No. #6
Note # 1

This is a proposal for release of fund on account of Operation &
Maintenance Charges for 16 SUHs as per detailed mentioned as Note #1.
Period of release is also mentioned in the table. Of the 16 SUHs, UC of the
last installment has been received from 10 ULBs, this is the 1st release for
Tamralipta Municipality and UC of 5 ULBs are expected within this week.

The approval for release of Rs. 2259846 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Fifty
Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Six Only) may be processed and
physical fund to be released to the 5 ULBs only after the UC received.

03/02/2020 6:08 PM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUDA})

Note No. #7

May kindly approve the proposal at note 6,

04/02/2020 6:49 PM
DEBARATI DATTA GUPTA
{DIR(SUDA]))

27



File No. SUDA-14012(14)/6/2020-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 261423 ) 28

Note No. #8

As proposed.

05/02/2020 3:51 PM
SUBRATA GUPTA
(PRSECY(UDMAY))

Note No. #9

07/02/2020 2:52 PM
DEBARATI DATTA GUPTA
(DIR{SUDAY})

Note No. #10

Please process for release of fund to the 11 ULBs for now. For the rest of the 5
ulbs, fund will be released when UCs are submitted.

07/02/2020 4:04 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO{ACCT){SUDA))



NOTE SHE .
i SUD.1

Ak per notes and orders from E-File No. SUDA-14012(14)Y
6/2020-NULM SEC( SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 261423)

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD & MA Dept &
irector, SUDA, to transfer the fund in respect of O&M cost
nder SUH of NULM, a transfer Advice amounting to Rs.
4.39,134.00 (fourteen lakh thirty nine thousand one hundred
hirty four) only have been prepared and placed herewith for
ignature of Director, SUDA & Finance Officer, SUDA please
for onward transmission to state Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1
Branch for electronic transfer of funds.

Jad A on- :
L
6 Ol*ﬂ‘o’

__ s BV
\:% ]n(?mmeﬂum;L SH Q7 50 ﬂjﬂ){ﬁ‘

Lehdon-
V-0t 2029 s
k@\ob%lo‘




File No. SUDA-14012(14)/6/2020-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 261423 )

Note No. #8

As proposed.

05/02/2020 3:51 PM
SUBRATA GUPTA
(PRSECY(UDMA))

Note No. #9

07/02/2020 2:52 PM
DEBARATI DATTA GUPTA
(DIR{SUDA})

Note No. #10

Please process for release of fund to the 11 ULBs for now. For the rest of the 5
ulbs, fund will be released when UCs are submitted.

07/02/2020 4:04 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO{ACCT}{SUDA))

Note No. #11

As per notes and order

As approved, to release the scheme for Operation & Maintenance of Shelter for
Urban Homeless under National Urban Livelihood Mission transfer advice
amounting to Rs.14,39,134/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand One
Hundred Thirty Four only) was prepared and duly submitted into State Bank of
India, Salt Lake, Sector-I branch.

To intimate the concerned ULB, Memorandum prepared and duly signed copy

of the same placed in the file.

13/02/2020 2:33 PM
NETAI GHORAI

(CASHIER(ACCT)}SUDA))

Note No. #12

Fund released and memorandum uploaded. Now hard copy of the file is hereby

37



File No. SUDA-14012(14)/6/2020-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 261423 )

returned.

14/02/2020 1:36 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO{ACCT)(SUDA}}

Note No. #13

As mentioned in the Note#10 fund released towards 11 ULBs who have
submitted the UC. Now further two ULBs i.e. Katwa & Durgapur MC have
submitted UC (copies placed in the C.P. side). It may be further noted that at
Tamralipta as the shelter unit is made functional since December, 2019 therefore
UC is not applicable for this ULB.

Now fund as mentioned in the Note # 1 may be released in favour of Katwa,
Durgapur & Tamluk based on the approval in Note#8.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

14/02/2020 2:58 PM
SOUMEN DE
{SMM-WBSULM{NULM)(SUDA})

Note No. #14

As proposed, fund for O&M cost, may be released for the three ULBs of Katwa,
Durgapur and Tamralipta.

14/02/2020 4:11 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT}(SUDA))

Note No. #15

Since UC has been submitted by Katwa & Durgapur MC and for Tamralipta this is
the 1st installment to be released, please release the fund for the 3 ULBs also.

16/02/2020 2:03 PM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #16

Please process to release the proposed fund.

24/02/2020 5:28 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO{ACCTHSUDA))

38



— M= -+ JF 40 7]
(pﬂgir){x](’

NOTE SHEET Sw 4

As per notes and orders from E-File No. SUDA-14012(14)/

/2020-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 261423)

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD & MA Dept &
Director, SUDA, to transfer the fund in respect of O&M cost
under SUH of NULM, a transfer Advice amounting to Rs.
4,08,087.00 (four lakh eight thousand eighty seven) only have
been prepared and placed herewith for signature of Director,
SUDA & Finance Officer, SUDA please for onward
transmission to state Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for
electronic transfer of funds.-

W wﬁg@.&

/wmmﬂéum 2RS b0 ﬂ;‘ﬂ(‘f‘

bk 00

(. 0 A02° _ ;
P it ,14&04’\0)\7@




